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Certificate on

StatLrs R.eport on Utilization of Proceeds from Repeat Public Offering (RPO) of
Bangladesh Shipping Corporation

For the month of July 31,2023

= -3,e oeen engaged by Bangladesh Shipping Corporation (the "Company") to certify
-::-:-:^e Company has complied with the conditions of Repeat Public Offering (RPO) in

. ='.:- :3 :ne utilization of proceeds from Public Offering as required by Bangladesh Securities
:-: =,:-ange Commission (BSEC) vide its consent letter (ref: SEC/CI/RPO-7120101624 dated
:=::=^-cer 05 2011) issued for RPO under section 2CC of the Securities and Exchange

: ^:^:e 1969

I; - pan!'s Responsibilities
--= l:--rpany management is responsible for utilizing the proceeds from RPO and preparation

--S:::-s Report on utilization of Proceeds from Public Offering in accordance with the
:- -:: r:s of RPO consent letter issued by BSEC.

I *r Responsibilities

* -' 'esponsibility is to examine all the relevant documents in connection with the utilization of

-'::=eCs from RPO with ref0rence to the Terms of Reference formulated by BSEC and certify
-::-er the proceeds have been utilized and the Status Report have been prepared in

=:::'Cance with the conditions of RPO consent letter.

,',: report that

, ='rave examined relevant documents, obtained information and explanations which to the
::s: of our knowledge and belief were necessaryforthe purpose of verification and certification

-' :^e Status Report. As per Terms of Reference of audit of Status Report, we certify that:

at BSC has invested Tk. 161 ,473,953 to conduct Budgetary Expense of the project of 6
Vessels procurement which was not mentioned in the prospectus issued before going to

-public. The project named "Procurement of six (06) new vessels ithree (03) new product

Oil Tankers and three (03) new Bulk Carriers of about 39,000 DWT each)" approved in

ECNEC meeting dated 0710712015 and also approved by BSC. However, a board

resolution was taken by the Board of Directors of BSC in its 275th Board Meeting in this

regard and subsequently the same was also approved by the Shareholders in its 36th

Annual General Nleeting (AGNI).

b) BSC has invested Tk. 593,509,000 to construct multistoried building at Dhaka for

strengthening earning capacity which was not mentioned in the prospectus issued

before going to public. However, a board resolution was taken by the Board of Directors

of BSC in its 264th Board [Vleeting in this regard and subsequently the same was also

approved by the Shareholders in its 34th Annual General t\Ieeting (AGlvl).
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Rahman Mostafa Alam & Co.
l-a-€.ea Accountants

: s: csed or published in the p

3:arc of Directors of BSC in its
s?^re was also approved by the

: 'rerest income on RPO P
,',- oh has been fully utilized as
:-olrshed in the prospectus.
:: Taka 4,214,898,211.

= nrplementation time for utilization
2)25 by obtaining approval from
-e d on 16th November,2023.

' ,-SSetS have been procu
as well as at a reasonable price.

, './erification of all necessary
rtrlization of RPO proceeds

I - attogram, 11 September 2024

board resolution was taken by the
this regard and subsequently the
Annual General lVeeting (AG[V)

stood at Taka 2,012,242,141
which was not disclosed or

along with interest income stood

been extended upto June 30,

46th Annual General lVeeting

proper/requi red proced ure

has been made in support of
statements.

on behalf of
Mostafa Alam & Co.
Accou

Kamal FCA

rollment No :1 184
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Bangladesh Shipping Corporation (BSC)
calculations to the statement of Rpo proceeds Utitization

For the month ended July 31,2023

Notes Amount (ln Taka)Particulars

: . :ssels Project (Work-ln-Progress) (Undeclared)

. :.,:nue Expenditures
?egrstration Fee of Ships
l-re's Supervision
-:vance to Shipping Agency
S:atronery
: - ;,,er's Representative lnspection
-:g stics & Other expenses
-'aveling
- : norarium
: -:eftainment

- - =: tal Expenditures
_:ep Purchase

;
,'. a*b)

I : :struction of Building (Undeclared)

: ' = 
-:e as On 01 .07.2023

- -: -odition during the month of July
: . '^:e as On 31 .07.2023

= 
;O Processing Expenses

- - - -.ent Fee of BSEC
- -:-,'rriter Commission
: -:s:ectus Submission Fee
- -^,ol Fee of DSE
- -:-19 | Fee of DSE
: -:elainment Expenses
: : s: ssue lVanagement Fee
==.-: lu4anagement Fee
::-<ers Commission
- -: ile Tax on Premium

1,692,783
98,354,569

3,879,032
1,860

14,089,088
35,938,641

77,590
191,070
219 320

154,443,953

7 030 000
7 030 000

161,4?3,953

593,509,000

593,509.000

03.01

03.02

5,280,020
7,842,500

10,000
2,100,000
'1 ,081 ,100

114,125
19,000,000

1,000,000
3,502,832

139,430,400
1?r,360,r1

3onsent fee of BSEC
::' ssue of 62,74,000 sharesr:- lonversion of Govt. equity to 53,45,200 shares (Undeclared)

,ncome tax on premium
:-' ssue of 62,74,000 shares::' conversion of Govt. equity to s3,45,200 no. of shares (Undeclared)

3alance available for RpO proceeds

=tr1 Proceeds Received
tr tr I Proceeds Utilization

4,705,500
574 520

5.280.020

75,288,000
64 142 400

139.430.400

3,1 37,000,000
(934 ,343,930)
, ,it REc A-?1



- -: :::,e balance is kept as follows:-

04.01.01

04.02

04.03

2,21 0,000,000
8,603,074

(15,947 ,004)
202 656 070

2,210,000,000

24 180 000
2,234,190,000

21 ,717 ,000

2,463,000
24,180 ,000

2.210.000,000

-1' _' 3a n on Realizatron of Foreign Currency

-: :s 3r 01 A7 2023
"=,,:l,i lnvestment
- -:-:i' rn trl-\D

-::'sSt Encashment
I - = =ncashment
I ,: se Duty & TDS

, : ,:;s cn 31.07.2023
:, . 3alance as on 31 July 2023 was made up as follows

L::ount

,:-234468396/2486-9 in the Janata Bank Ltd. Asadgonj Br.
' 
^ --226567997t2491-6 in the Janata Bank Ltd. Asadgonj Br.
:-239463830t22311 in the Janata Bank Asadgan.l Ar. 

-

' , --239467428t24324 in the Janata Bank Asadganj Br
':-'9861024sr10225 in the Janata Bank Ltd. strand Road Br

' 
" --)100224405540 in the Janata Bank Ltd. Chaktai Br.

' ":-226174111133848 in the Janata Bank Ltd. Jubiree road Br.
. --210122529126348 in the Janata Bank Ltd. Wasa Cor Br.',:-" e2137942t38729 in the Janata Bank City Corp Br.

'^ --233721420 in the Janata Bank Foretgn Exchange Br.
.:-)418-01-0003'l48 in the Basic Bank Ltd. Khatungonj Br.
":-1318-0'1-000684s in the Basic Bank Ltd. Jubiree Roao gr.
,:-JB1B-01-00'11430 in the Basic Bank Ltd. Argabad Br.
,:-50'18-01-0010953 in the Basic Bank Ltd. patherhat Br.
,:-1318-01-0006434 in the Basic Bank Jubilee Road Br.
.:-4418-01-0002824 in the Basic Bank Khatunganj Br.
,:-0818-01-0010682 in the Basic Bank Agrabad Br.
,:-0418-01-0002851 in the Basic Bank K[atunganj Br.
i:-5983035000040 in the Rupati Bank Ltd. Nazirhjt Br.

100,000,000
20,000,000

100,000,000
200,000,000
100,000,000
80,000,000
10,000,000
20,000,000

100,000,000
30,000,000
40,000,000
40,000,000
40,000,000
30,000,000

150,000,000
150,000,000
50,000,000
60,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
10,000,000
15,000,000
15,000,000
4,31 1,800

50,000,000
5,688,200

10,000,000
20,000,000
20,000,000
20,000,000

100,000,000
100,000,000
70,000,000
10,000,000
70,000,000
70,000,000

150,000,000

":-1487035004817 
in the Rupari Bank Ltd. Dhaniarpara Br.',:-5983035000048 in the Rupati Bank Ltd. Nazirhat Br.',:-5082035001676 in the Rupati Bank Ltd. Bibirhat Br.

":-5090035004908 
in the Rupari Bank Ltd. chaitinnyagori Br',:-'1636035004905 in the Rupati Bank Ltd. Station R;;; Bi

":-1651035000369 
in the Rupari Bank Ltd. Jubiree noio gr.

' ,:- 1 5780350001 13 in the Rupati Bank Ltd. Xfratungan1Br.',:-5983035000052 in the Rupati Bank Ltd. Nazirha-t Bi.

":-1560035000213 
in the Rupari Bank Ltd. Amirmarket Br.

"t-1719035000153 
rn the Rupari Bank Ltd. Harishahar Br.'.c-1628035004906 in the Rupati Bank Strand Road Br.'.c-1529035000341 in the Rupati Bank tqbat Road Br.'.c-'1743035000273 in the Rupari Bank omarAri tVrarket Br.'.c-168503500Si02 in the Rupati Bank Korbaniganj B;. -\ro-1289035000338 in the Rupali Bank New market Br.',c-1560035000221 in the Rupati Bank Amir tVlarket Br.';c-'1594035000308 in the Rupali Bank Terry Bazar Br.

".o-1628035004801 in the Rupati Bank StranO Road Br.',.c-0200020180950 in the Agiani Bank Commercial Br.

Chaiteted

q

2,210,000,000

!*
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:'-' -:: * .-S'a Bran:t
. :_ - I l-_ =JRl CJ17-5A27000037

: . -. -:: I <-sra Branch
. :_ - : l:t pouND-0017-5026000020

:=-.-: I <lshaBranch
. r_ - : t:D usD-0017-5025000193

: = 
-. -:: D lxusha Branch

. : "- - -rC17-0320000898

- -. - : 'e S rnga pore Branch

- - ":-cy A/C No: 260-361076-178

- : : : :-shore. Singapore Branch (Bank Reconciliation)
: ' =-:e aS On 01 .07.2023

- -=- lreposit
: - z .- le aS on 31.07.2023

: - ::-:: cn Gain on Realization of Foreign Currency
- - : - ^^^^

- = 
-' nterest

. :: -r^<3harge
: - ^-: -nt as per subscription rate

^^^\-'. -J55,
.": 3ain/(Loss)

: ! ;:..ttive Director (Finance)

,AE.

OA A'O

83,581

52,208

328,1 93

8,043,563

9,603,074

8,043,563

351,001,082
359,044,645

15,930,921
233,712

1,277

(218,906)

16,083
'15,947,004

ll"[/ll
Managfig Dilector
Commodore Mahmudul Malek

Managing Oirector

Bangladesh Shipprq Coporation
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